## **Aetna Better Health® of Kansas**

9401 Indian Creek Parkway, Suite 1300 Overland Park, KS 66210



## Aetna Better Health® of Kansas

## Provider Town Halls Announced – Spring/Summer 2020 – Amended to Indicate Webinar Only

Aetna Better Health of Kansas is taking steps to protect the health and safety of our providers and employees. In alignment with suggested guidelines by the <u>World Health Organization (WHO)</u> and <u>Centers for Disease Control (CDC)</u> regarding the Coronavirus Disease outbreak, we will limit in person meetings whenever possible.

Therefore, Aetna Better Health of Kansas cordially invites our provider community to take part in our upcoming **Provider Town Halls to be held via Webinar only**. The in-person events have been cancelled for these **Provider Town Halls**. Please join our Executive Team across Kansas to hear all about what's new with the health plan and ask questions.

Webinar sessions will be held on the following dates and times. **Register** <u>here</u> now for the session you would like to attend.

DATE	TIME
March 26, 2020	1 PM – 2:30 PM
March 27, 2020	9 AM – 10:30 AM

## **Questions?**

If you have general questions about this communication, please contact our Provider Experience Department:

By Phone: 1-855-221-5656

By Email: <a href="mailto:ProviderExperience\_KS@AETNA.com">ProviderExperience\_KS@AETNA.com</a>